TWIN HARBORS ON LAKE LIVINGSTON \
PROPZRTY OWNERS ASSN.,INC. '
BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

3

April 12, 1986 O\’§
The regular monthly meeting of the Board of Directors of the Twin Harbors on Lzke
Livingston Property Owners Association was held at 2PM Saturday April 12, 1986
at the home of leonard Kinsey.
The meeting was called to order by President Jim Austin. All Directors were present
except Helen Witherspoon, Visitors in attendance at beginning of meeting were
Frank Bhirley, Anna Kinsey, Kathy Brenner and Phylis Austin.

Minutes of the previous regular meeting wefe read by Secretary Brown. Motlon was
made by Marx, seconded by Kinsey to correct minutes to show that $500 is not already
owed to Attorneys (don't owe him anything). Motion carried, Motion was then made
by Kinsey, seconded b Anderjeski to arprove the minutes as read, with the change,
and motion carried,

Minutes of the "Special" meeting held on Mafch 22, 1986 were read and Motion was
made by Marx, seconded by Derr that the minutes be accepted as read and the motion
carried,

Financial report was presented by Anna Kinsey, Copy is attached. Motion was made
by Marx, seconded by Brown to accept the report as presented and motion carried.

Various bills were presented for payment approval, ingluding a bill for an additional
1.29 Tons of cold mix asphadt at cost of $90.30. This is $90.30 of $440.30. The
balance had already been approved for payment, being for 4 Tons. Motion was made

by Marx, seconded by Anderjeski to pay all bills except pay only $350. on Bill Waters
invoice for cold mix asphalt and negotiate with him on the balance of his bill, Motion
passed, ' ‘

01d Business: In the matter of collecting maintenance fees on repossessed lots and
lots owned in name of dummy corporations, upon sugggstion of Jim Austin, a motion

was made by Brown, seconded by Kinsey that we contact our lawyer,after we get informa-
tioh from Twin Harbors on Iake Ljivingston (Nat'l ILand) as to which lots have been
repossessed, and find out fromlawyer exactly where we stand, legally, on possibly
collecting maintenance fees on such repossessed lots, Motion carried,

»

New Business: Leonard Xinsey pointed out we have several visitors whe want te

£

talk about the "second boat ramp". Russell Chapman, living on Harbor Drive,
indicated that he and neighbors of his have heard rumors that we might be going
to dispose of the second boat ramp. He pointed out that he and several others
living close to this remp do still use it, Another visitor who also uses the
ramp questioned why this ramp is not maintained as is the main ramp. Jim Austin
commented that two years ago a contractor wanted $650. to repair the second ramp
and that while some subdivisions have no ramp at all and none, to his knowledge
have two ramps, we will absolutely not get rid of second ramp and, when we have
funds available, we will see about making some improvement in second ramp,

It was good to have these property owners at this Board meeting and they were
invited to come back anytime, and to perhaps participate in some of our committee
work. :

As to "how to collect the new additional amount of maintenance fees", a motion
was made by Brown, seconded by Kinsey that we wait until next board meeting and
see what Jim Anderson may propose as to how to handle this collection. Motion
carried,
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" Committee Reports:

Road Chmmittee: Marx mentioned Brush Hog needs repzir. It was poinked out
that no motion approval needed because such expense is "normal" maintenance,

Insurance Committee: Jim Austin reported that Bill Powell had had his contractor
come up with value for Recreation area buildings, it being $24,600 on main
building and $2,700 on pump house building, He indicated that he and Kinsey
went to the current insurance agent and insurance policy is being endorsed to
change amounts of coverage on buildings and also endorse current liability policy
so it will give correct liabilify coverage for the Swimming pool, recreation
area, boat ramps and roads., The savings resulting from correcting property
coverages should about offset additional charges due for correcting the liability
coverages,

Pool Committee: 4Anna Kinsey reported that the pool has besen resurfaced and three
auvtomatic chlorinators have been installed.

Motion was made by Brown, seconded by Kinsey to contract for payment to Kathy
Bremner for the pool season in amount of $100 per week ($2,200 for season) for
labor to maintain pool, keep bathrooms and recreation area clean and mow recre-
ation area, Motion carried, Motion was made by Kinsey, seconded by Marx to
approve $1,300 for pool chemicals for the season, to be bought in approximately
two-month surplies at a time. Motion carried. Motion was made by Brown, seconded
by Anderjeski to approve mayment of approximately $100 for additional fencing so
new recreation area gate will properiy fit. Motion carried, Motion was made

by Kinsey, seconded by Brown to postpone action on an additional pump until next
meeting (mump will cost about $318.50). Motion carried. Motion was made by
Anderjeski, seconded by Marx to approve expenditure of $1,800 for new decking
under pavilion roof and etch and resurface floor and patch pool deck so will
look as good as new, and to be guaranteed indefinitely, tion carried., Motion
was made by Brown, seconded by Anderjeski to postpone any action on buying

a Polaris Pool Sweep ($850.00) until next meeting. Motion carried.

Several of the visitors present wanted to be able to pay deposit and sign for
"more than one key to the recreation area"., After much discussion, a motion was
made by Brown, seconded by Kinsey to amend the Recreation Area & Pool regulations
to issue up to two keys to a property owner on an"if-available" basis. Motion
carried, Then, in connection with keys, a Motion was made by Marx, seconded by
Kinsey that after the first fifty keys are disbursed, we order an additional
fitty keys so supply will not run out. Motion carried.

Sewer Committee: Frank Shirley reported that 13 hours had been spent with a
Mr, Bush and Mr. Bill Jones (who have been invdlved in Stowaway Bay addtion)
and they say we need a Utility Attorney and Bush will try and find one for us.
Shirley feels that fhe whole area——not just Twin Harbors-—needs to group
together in the effort to get a central sewer system extended to us and other
additions near us. Shirley will report further when he hkears further from Bush.

Architectural Committee: It was pointed out that two letters have been sent
out on violations. '

One of the visitors present suggested that a bulletin board be put up at the
Recreation area keeping members posted of various developments and perhaps
regularly posting copy of most recent minutes of a board meeting.

There being no further business to come before the board, a Motion was made by
Marx, seconded by Heckler that the meeting adjomm. Motion passed and meeting
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Lot # Name. %0 90 | 2o | 2 IRo
[-1-.8 Daileq , Beb R (cash) 25
[1-20  Andrewss, Bbet L. (cash) 95
[~1-2] Peot . Fred ¢ (cash) 105
I-1-22 ! sas”
I-1-3% Reedy . Gllbert K. (cssh) Is~

I-t-4a Lindow, Moarien E. (cash ) 35
[-1= 4t Robertson. J.L: 5o
I=1-47 Wright, Bessie J ° A0

2-1-1 Labry, Ralpn T 50
2-1-17  Coronado, R ben 1 as
2-1-36  Brightwell , Tohn  (cash) 35~
2-1-43% ‘Qndewj’eskf, Paq (cosh)- Is”

2-1-77 . Priddy, Gregorq (Cosh) 55
2-1-8L  &tzel, AR LI 15~

2-1-9%  Duhen, Tohn 96
2-1-19 . maﬁ;@, Tohn  (cash) s~

2-1-335  Doord B. Homer lo

2-1-134 | PRowers, Themas. . 15~

2-/-1s|  Seamans, Lyan /0

2-1-153 . Young, Tvan (cosh ) 10
A-1-1§5 . Froff, May Woods (cash) 555
2-1-190 . Khoo, Tee Tomy (cash) )5~

2-2-&  Koth ’/’aﬁerjek- , Herbert . /0

2-2-9  O'Mera , Rrion I (s—

22-13  Gley,, B 5. (o

2-2-14 7 s~

3-/-5 Follen , Earl (cosh) Yo
3-1-0 v ¥o

b



Lot # Name, ) 70 30 = /20
3-1-19  Usn Uelzer, Dr. 5.8 (cash) /s S
3-1-95 ... Fsubert, Richard A. 20
3-1-36  Shaorif. Bbdulle Mohomsed (s~
- 3-1-3 . h ((asl\)_ K90
3-1-85 /(e//¢7, Lewry, (cash) /15—

3-1-5% _ Wells, Caluin (casn) 3s
3-1-08 _ Rure, Pemade (cash) bs—
3-1-73 . Resves, Poberd 4o
3-1-84 ,:._,Cl.ma!, c.m. C(cash) 40
3-1-491 Early . a?s..,mmol, (Cash) I50

3-1-9% Golson., William .(.Caa"\) R0
- 3-1-lo /D,'H'man" CoJwara - (cash) 1 s~
3-l-l17 Cap,‘/,'/ Viedarig 39
3-1-11¥ . Me Gaughey, Bill, D. P
3-1-13s . Harbour, Dsnald RS
3-1-130  Myckols, Brin 8  Ceash) 36
3-1-136  Walker , Ru.ta (CC‘-SU I
3=1-/4.. Sullivan, Gene , /O
Z-1-151  Pettinah', William ( cash) 25—
3-I-IS¢ Andreos Rober L., (caakj 25
3-1-002 .. Peveto, Tames E  (tash) 355
3,-['»-&63__.‘ j{ral) [Franle J. 15—
326 Teit, Johna H. 20
3-2-9 Lu,‘//,"ams, Tames «/Lask) |5
3-a-30 _ Madhaws, Brwee (Cosh) )5~
Y=i=+f  Williorn keese. (8Uy Laman ?) /o
Y=112  Johnskon, F.Plley . 35
T-1-15 t 35~




5-(~82

[|

Lo+ ¥ Nam< 60 90 | /20 2 /20
4-1-19  Shse™f, Bbodolls r_)')c}\dmuz/. (cdsk) L) s
Y-1-21  Theilen, John £ 55
-z a 2emer, Lleoy & (cash) 15~

Y-1-do Seiba, Joha J- (o

Yer-vt ] v 10

G-1-d47 . Morris, William €. (cash) 50

9-1-s4 Gage, Prlbet [0

4-1-55 Lga_wru. Law oy & Yo
S Y-l Lawsrenee, Harmy 6. /o |

Yot . Fridage, AL (cash) lo

Y-2-14  StanCield, [Richad H lo

Ya-17 . Higys, F.E. 20

s-(-4  Beardmeme. , Fpobert /o

§-(-5 Y . /o

§-1-14  Reynolds, Steve 17, (cash ) So
5-1-27  MeCain, Koy L, (cash) 3o
S~1-29 | Odeller, Charles ls—

S-1-30 o Is—

5-1-33  Beardmore, KRobert= [0

- 5-1-34 e Jo

5,‘/,-‘40' . Monillas, Car melFR < o

S-1~ul - Malcaba, Theodore 26 |

S~l-63% §J\ay,'f-/ Dbdully Mohamed (Ca.sl\) 295

s-1-¢5" . Wa ?;. J.A. (C&S/)> /o

3~1-6b - /o

S-1-47 Y Z

5-1-8§) /5@// m: [ 30

30



Lot 3

20

/20

5-1-86 .

5-1-93

5-1-97 .

_&-(-]00 .

§-1-1°]
_S-l-a0] .

5-2-7

A fred o
| Cafgi”; Timmg  (coh
Sharif, B
. Malcaba, Theodore-

/fernatd'ea.) Enr:';;uc, JF /casb

( cask)

W (casH) Eamest PRillpS

R o e B~

.P&r\ief‘ Q‘d\&VJ S, (.

GBrand Totel % .,

0o

/o

/O

| /o

15"

> [0

30
Q75"

75"
35~
75T

30

2H0.

2170

|22
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PAGE
INCOME STATEMENT
TWIN HARBOR PROP OWNERS ASsOC
PERIOD: 03/01/84 TO 03/31/8¢
ACCOUNT NAME MONTH YEAR TO DATE
'EVENUE | -
NATIONAL LAND 2419.91 1 17323.91
DIRECT 590,00 2585,00
FILING ~ 0.00 0.00
INTERES T REC‘D 55.14 824.47
. TRACTOR MOWING 25.00 75.00
TRACTOR MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00
POOL KEYS - 0.00 0.00
OTHER 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUE 3090.05 20810.58
~
GROSS PROFIT/LOSS ™\, 3090.05 20810.58
XPENSES
SALARIES 0.00 400.00
POOL 7932.77 8313.40
INSURANCE 0.00 759.00
LEGAL & ACCT EXP 285,20 1240.20
SECURITY - 0.00 0.00.
OTHER (MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 120.00
oFFICE Gwo Lvﬁuéham«gé_) 100.00 736.02
CLUB & OTHER (MAINT)) ~ 0.00 0.00
REPAIR & MAINT-ROADS 50.00 30261.27
TRACTOR 0.00 282.29
OTHER TRACTOR EXPENSES 0.00 70.02
TAX EXP PROPERTY 0.00 2044.79
UTILITIES 112.30 945,33
TOTAL EXPENSES 8480.27 45372.32
PROFIT 0:::> -5390.22 -24541,74
/
NCOME STATEMENT PAGE



DETAILED GENERAL LEDGER
TWIN HARBOR PROF OWNERS ASSOC
FERIOD: 03/01/846 TO 03/31/8¢4

PAGE 1

~

ETAILED GENERAL LEDGER

ceT BEALANCE CURRENT
UM. ACCOUNT NAME . FORWARD MONTH BALANCE
‘ Casu

00o0 Cash in Bank 2 7633.22
Total Cash Disbursements - -8480.27
Total Cash Receipts 30%90.05

Recgyvores  ~—"ommmommome-

== 2243.,00
051 -~ NATIONAL LAND -14904.00
CR#17 NATI -
; ATIONAL Lano - gfiflff a0 DATE
g -17323.91
052 DIRECT -1995.00 '
CR#1 SPERLING(D) 2-1-40 -25.00 1;;3
CR#2 HAMMOND (D) 2-1-18% -45.00 \
CR#3 MAYHEW (D) 2-1-119 -20.00 U
CR#4 REEDY (D) 1-1-38 -55,00 C;P
CR#4 FRIDAYS (D) 4~1-464 -25.00
CR#7 SCHIELE 3-1-59 -30.00
CR#8 STAGNER 2-1-195 : -80.00
CR#9 TRUELOVE 5-2-9 -40,00
CRH¥1O0 - DAUSSIN 2-1-187+188 -30.,00
CR#11 KELLEY 3-1-55 -20.00
CR#12 HUGGINS 3-2-15 -50.00
CR#13 BLACKWELL 5-1-17 - -40.00
CR¥14 COX 1-1-19 -50.00
CR#15 NICKOLS 3-1-134 ~35.00
CR#14 ROSS0 2-1-159 -25,00
- Bfel 56500 -2585.00
250 INTERES. T REC’D ‘ -771.53
CR#18 - INTEREST REC’D CHECKING -55.14
_ -826.67

491 TRACTOR MOWING : -50.00
CR#5 SMITH-MOWING -25.00

Disgursameyrse  "TTTTTTTTTTCC _75.00
001 POOL 380,43
CK#1274 KING SAFE & LOCK 348.50
CK#1278 ALBERT J. AUSTIN 9.02
CK#1279 A. S. SMITH & CO. 25.65
CK#1280 BERYL MARX 27.7%
CK#1282 KING SAFE & LOCK 548.50
CK#1283 POOLSCRAPE 6973.31

Totd 745377 8313.40

520 LEGAL & ACCT EXP 955.00 '
CK#1281 JAMES A. ANDERSON 285.20

PAGE 1



DETAILED GENERAL LEDGER

PAGE 2

TWIN HARBOR PROP OWNERS ASS0C
PERIOD: 03/01/86 TO 03/31/8¢4

CCT

ETAILED GENERAL LEDGER

] BALANCE CURRENT
UM, ACCOUNT NAME FORWARD MONTH BALANCE
1240.20
610 OFFICE 636.02
CK#1275 AAA WONDERWORD 100.00
: . 734.02
710 REPAIR & MAINT-ROADS 30211.27
CK#1280 BERYL MARX 20.00
30261.27
820 UTILITIES 833.03 ‘
CK#1273 SHECO $7.30
CK#1274 ONALASKA WATER 25.00
CK#1277 IMPALA WOODL POA 30.00
945.33

PAGE 2



CASH RECEIPTS JOURNAL

TWIN HARBOR PROFP OWNERS ASSOC
PERIOD: 03/01/86 TO 03/31/8¢

PAGE 1

DEPOSIT  ACCT
. #__ DATE REFERENCE AMOUNT ___NUM. AMOUNT
1 03/01/86 SPERLING(D) 2-1-40 25.00 4052 -25.00
2 03/05/86 HAMMOND (D) 2-1-18%9 45.00 4052 -45.00
3 03/05/8¢4 MAYHEW (D) 2-1-119 20.00 4052 -20.00
4 03/05/86 REEDY (D) 1-1-28 55.00 4052 -55.00
5 03/01/84 SMITH-MOWING 25.00 4491 -25.00
6 03/01/84 FRIDAYE (D) 4-1-46 25.00 4052 -25.00
7 03/§§?86 SCHIELE 3-1-59 30.00 4052 -30.00
8 03/77./84 STAGNER 2-1-195 80.00 4052 ~80.00
9 03/(7/86 TRUELOVE 5-2-9 40.00 4052 ~40.00
10 03/21/86 DAUSSIN 2-1-187+188 30.00 4052 -30.00
11 03/%1/86 KELLEY 3-1-55 20.00 4052 -20.00
12 03/49/86 HUGGINS 3-2-15 50.00 4052 ~50.00
13 03/1%/8¢6 BLACKWELL 5-1-17 40.00 4052 -40.00
14 03/1%-/86 COX 1-1-19 50.00 4052 -50.00
15 03/(%+/86 NICKOLS 3-1-134 35.00 4052 ~35.00
16 03/12-/86 ROSS0O 2-1-15% 25.00 4052 -25.00
17 03/1¥/8¢ NATIONAL LAND 2419.91 4051 -2419.91
18 03/31/84 INTEREST REC‘D CHECKING 55.14 4250 -55.14
TOTAL RECEIPTS: —-——;;;ET;;\/

'SH RECEIPTS JOURNAL

PAGE i
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CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

TWIN HARBOR PROP OWNERS ASSOC

PERIOD: 03/01/84 TO 03/31/84

HECK CHECK ACCT
UMBER DATE PAYEE AMOUNT NUM. AMOUNT
273 03/04/86 SHECO 37.30 9820 5?130
274 03/04/86 ONALASKA WATER 25.00 5820 25.00
275 03/04/88 AAA WONDERWORD 100.00 5610 - 100.00
2746 03711/88 KING SAFE & LOCK 348.50 5001 348.50
277 03/13/86 IMPALA WOODL POA 30.00 5820 30.00
278 03/13/88 ALBERT J. AUSTIN ?.02 5001 7.02
279 03/13/86 A. S. SMITH & CO. 23.465 5001 23.45
280 03/13/86 BERYL MARX 27.7%9 2001 27.79
5710 S0.00
281 03/13/86 JAMES A. ANDERSON 285.20 5520 285.20
282 03/24/86 KING SAFE & LOCK 348.50 5001 548,50
283 03/24/86 POOLSCRAPE 6973.31 5001 6973.31
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: 8480.27

DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL



